PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Koichi AZUMA	06/28/2011		
Masahiko GOTO	06/28/2011		
Yoshihiro KATAOKA	06/28/2011		
Koichi KIMURA	06/28/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	2-70, Chitose, 1-Chome, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi
City:	Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	456-0054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29397222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Little River Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FD-005-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jung H. Kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=FD-005-US-1-Assignment#page1.tif source=FD-005-US-1-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026584 FRAME: 0560 OF \$40.00 29397222

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below name	d inventor(s) has made an invention entitled	:			
WATER METER					
For which I/We filed an application	ation for Letters Patent of the United States 1 for Letters Patent of the United States on				ition No.
assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tra Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd., a col ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 456-00 my/our entire right, title, and intere therein; and any and all continuation application for said Letters Patent a	valuable consideration, the receipt of which ansferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, a reporation of Japan, whose post office addres 054, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignest in and to this application and the inventions, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reand any and all Letters Patent of the United herefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, of	ssign, tran s is 2-70, nee), its la n(s) and ir newals of States and	sfer, and se Chitose, 1- wful succe nprovement and substit of countrie	et over une Chome, ssors and at(s) set for set foreign	ito Atsuta- assigns orth said thereto
I/WE HEREBY authorize the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns to apply for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any of the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.					
of any country or countries foreign	test the Commissioner of Patents and Trader to the United States, whose duty it is to issurvention to the Assignee, its successors and	ie patents	on applicat	ions as fo	resaid,
	at I/We have the full right to convey the inte of execute any agreement in conflict with thi			Assignm	ent, and
said Assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful papers v necessary or desirable to perfect the divisional, continuation, and reissu said Assignee, its successors and as	enant and agree that I/We will, without furth ssigns, any facts known to me/us respecting when called upon to do so, execute and delive title to this invention in said Assignee, its e applications, make all rightful oaths and gossigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent pign thereto, it being understood that any expnee, its successors and assigns.	this invent fer any and successors enerally de rotection i	tion and test all papers and assign o everythin or this inve	stify in an that may s, execut g possible ention in	ny legal be e all e to aid the
said application now identified by t	nd request the attorneys of record to insert the attorney docket number and title set forth nited States Patent and Trademark Office.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.					
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:	Koichi Azuma Koichi Azuma c/o Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd. 2-70, Chitose, 1-Chome, Atsuta-ku, Nago	Date	June ichi-ken, 4		

Attorney Docket No. FD-005-US-1

Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:	Masahiko GOTO c/o Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd. 2-70, Chitose, 1-Chome, Atsuta-ku, Nag	Date _			, 2011 054, Japan
Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:	Yoshi hiro Kataoka Yoshihiro KATAOKA c/o Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd. 2-70, Chitose, 1-Chome, Atsuta-ku, Nag		June Aichi-ken,		
Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:	Koichi Kimura Koichi KIMURA c/o Aichi Tokei Denki Co., Ltd. 2-70, Chitose, 1-Chome, Atsuta-ku, Nag	_ Date _	June Aichi-ken,	•	·